OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, DISTRICT INDUSTRIES CENTRE, NABARANGPUR-764059

Phone: (06858) 222303 / FAX (06858) 223303 E-mail: <u>dicnabarangpur@nic.in</u>

Letter No. 335

Date.29-01-2021

AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Sealed Quotation in plain papers is invited for disposal of old vehicle bearing Registration No. OSK-6171 (Mahindra Diesel Jeep) of General Manager, District Industries Centre, Nabarangpur having upset price of Rs.10000 /- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only on as is where is basis.

The intending bidders may submit the Sealed Quotation in person or send the same by Regd./Speed Post so as to reach the office of the undersigned by 19-02-2021 up to 3.00 P.M. The intending bidder may inspect the vehicle during the office hour of any working day in the office premises of DIC, Nabarangpur. The bidder must submit his proof of identification. The bidder should deposit earnest money deposit of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of General Manager, District Industries Centre, Nabarangpur along with the Quotation which shall be refunded immediately except in case of highest bidder.

The Sealed Quotation will be opened on 19-02-2021 at 3.00 P.M. in the Office Chamber of General Manager, District Industries Centre, Nabarangpur in the presence of bidders. The highest bidder has to deposit of Rs.25% of the tendered amount in shape of cash on the spot. The balance amount of the tendered amount is to be deposited within 07 (Seven) days of the date of finalization of Quotation. GST as admissible shall be levied on the bidding cost. The successful bidder shall bear the taxes and fees applicable for registration of the vehicle in their name. The bidder should remove the vehicle from the site within 24 hours from date of depositing the full amount.

The undersigned reserves right to reject any or all Quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

General Managerentre

Memo No. 326_/

Dated.29-01-2021

Copy forwarded to all District Level Officers/All GM, RICs/DICs for information with a request to kindly display the same in their Notice Board for wide publicity.

General Manager General Manager tr District Ma

Memo No. 327

Dated.29-01-2021

Copy forwarded to District Informatics Officer, Nabarangpur for information. You are requested to upload the aforesaid notice in NIC, Nabarangpur website for wide publicity.

Gemeral Manager, Di Di Ct Nabasaries Lentre

Dated.29-01-2021

Memo No. 328 / Dated.29-01-2021 Copy submitted to the Director of Industries, Odisha, Cuttack for kind information.

DistPIE, INebatrias plantre



Date: 22/09/2020

To,

ନ୍ଦ୍ରଙ

Letter No...

The General Manager, DIC,

Nabarangpur.

15 2020

Sub: Submission of Condemnation proposal of your Office vehicle bearing

Registration No. OSK-6171.

Ref: Your Letter No.86(1), Dtd: 21.01.2020.

Sir,

With reference to your letter on the subject cited above, I am to enclose herewith the report on present condition of the vehicle along with fixation of the upset price for taking further necessary action at your end.

This is for favour of your kind information.

Yours faithfully

ond Webspert CEN Nebarangpur

Present condition of the vehicle

a) Engine

b) Gear Box

c) Clutch and transmission system

d) Differential

e) Suspension system

f) Tyre & Tube

g) Battery

h) Upholstery

i) Electrical wiring

j) Self starter

k) Dynamo/ Alternator

I) Carburettor

m) Radiator

n) STG System

o) Chassis

p) Body

q) Painting

r) Wheels

s) Hood

t) Accessories

u) Brake

: Needs overhauling

: Needs overhauling

: Needs repairing

: Needs overhauling

: Needs repairing

: In worn out condition

: Damaged, needs to be changed

: Damaged, needs repairing

: Damaged, needs repairing

: Needs repairing

: Needs repairing

: N/A

: Needs repairing

: Needs repairing

: Damaged due to rust

: Damaged due to rust

: Needs painting

: Needs repairing

: Damaged

: Needs repairing

: Needs repairing

General Conditions:-

Inspected the vehicle bearing registration no: OSK-6171 and verified the chassis no and engine no. This vehicle has outlived it's life (31 years old vehicle and has covered 52174 Kms) and found in dilapidated condition. It is in such a condition that permanently incapable of being used. Also plying the vehicle on road is unsafe for general public. Moreover repairing cost to make this vehicle roadworthy is uneconomical. Hence I recommended for condemnation of the above vehicle.

Upset Price: 10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) considering the present Condition of vehicle and market price.

Date & Place of Inspection:

Memo No. 874@YMV

Inspector of Motor Vehicle
Regional Reput Portice

Dt. 229. 20

Copy submitted to the Addl. Commissioner Transport (Tech.) STA, Odisha, Cuttack.

Inspectation Worth Vehicle
Regional Transport Office
Nabarangpur